
HILLTOP POINT 
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT 

DISTRICT 

REGULAR MEETING  

JANUARY 29, 2025  

AGENDA  

If you are planning to call into the meeting. Please use Teams info below

Join the meeting now

Meeting ID: 245 172 297 426  Phone # 1-646-838-1601

        Passcode: Yz3Bn2wC Pin: 654 837 059#

2005 PAN AM CIRLE SUITE 300
TAMPA FL, 33607

https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-join/19%3ameeting_NTBmOTRjYzktNjU0MS00ZDU0LThjZmQtY2VlMTllMzcyOTE1%40thread.v2/0?context=%7b%22Tid%22%3a%22370a51ba-6ba0-401f-be4b-e8768251c9d6%22%2c%22Oid%22%3a%22cdc33846-e8dc-4c76-9069-d1bf457a04c6%22%7d


Kingston One Agenda

Hilltop Point  
Community Development District 

Board of Supervisors  District Staff 
Tatiana Pagan, Chairman Bryan Radcliff, District Secretary  
Aaron Spinks, Vice-Chairman Erin McCormick, District Counsel 
John Blakley, Assistant Secretary  Tonja Stewart, District Engineer 
Lee Thompson, Assistant Secretary 
Jared Rossi, Assistant Secretary 

Regular Meeting Agenda 
Wednesday, January 29, 2025 

The Regular Meeting of Hilltop Point Community Development District will be held on January 29, 2025, at 10:15 a.m. at The 

SpringHill Suites by Marriott Tampa Suncoast Parkway located at 16615 Crosspointe Run, Land O’Lakes, FL 34638. For those 

who intend to call in below is the Teams link information.  Please let us know at least 24 hours in advance if you are planning to call into 

the meeting.

          Microsoft Teams Meeting; Join the meeting now

 Meeting ID: 271 013 591 307        Passcode: K6sv9Yw2  
Phone # 1-646-838-1601   Pin: 848 864 331# 

All cellular phones and pagers must be turned off during the meeting. 

REGULAR MEETING OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS 

1. CALL TO ORDER/ROLL CALL   

2. PUBLIC COMMENT ON AGENDA ITEMS (Each individual has the opportunity to comment and is limited to three (3)      

vminutes for such comment)

3. BUSINESS ITEMS

A.   Ratification of Crosscreek Agreement for Pond and Rebar Repairs  

B.   Discussion of Easement Access 

4. CONSENT AGENDA ITEMS  

A. Consideration of Meeting Minutes; December 18, 2024, Regular Meeting  

B.   Consideration of Meeting Minutes; January 10, 2025; Special Meeting  

C. Consideration of Operation and Maintenance Expenditures December 2024 

D. Acceptance of the Financials and Approval of the Check Register for December 2024 

5. STAFF REPORTS 

A. District Counsel  

B. District Engineer 

C. District Manager 

i. Field Inspection Report 

6. ADJOURNMENT

https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-join/19%3ameeting_YWM5Mjc0NzgtODk4ZC00OWYwLWIzNmMtOTRlYTFmNTcyZDE2%40thread.v2/0?context=%7b%22Tid%22%3a%22370a51ba-6ba0-401f-be4b-e8768251c9d6%22%2c%22Oid%22%3a%22cdc33846-e8dc-4c76-9069-d1bf457a04c6%22%7d


























MINUTES OF MEETING  
HILLTOP POINT 

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT 

The Audit Committee and regular meeting of the Board of Supervisors of Hilltop Point 1 

Community Development District was held on Wednesday, December 18, 2024, and called to order at 2 

11:13 am at SpringHill Suites by Marriott Tampa Suncoast Parkway, located at 16615 Crosspointe 3 

Run, Land O’Lakes, Florida 34638. 4 

5 
Present and constituting a quorum were: 6 

7 
Tatiana Pagan  Chairperson 8 
Aaron Spinks  Vice Chairperson 9 
Lee Thompson Assistant Secretary 10 
John Blakley Assistant Secretary  11 
Jared Rossi Assistant Secretary  12 

13 
Also present were: 14 

15 
Bryan Radcliff  District Manager 16 
Erin McCormick District Counsel 17 
Tyson Waag  District Engineer (via phone) 18 
Gary Schwartz  Field Services 19 
Chris Wallen  Steadfast 20 
Paul Young  Steadfast 21 
Yovani Cordero Steadfast 22 

23 
The following is a summary of the discussions and actions taken. 24 

25 
FIRST ORDER OF BUSINESS Call to Order/Roll Call 26 

Mr. Radcliff called the meeting to order, and a quorum was established. 27 
28 

SECOND ORDER OF BUSINESS Recess to Audit Committee Meeting 29 
Mr. Radcliff requested the Board recess to Audit Committee Meeting. 30 

31 
THIRD ORDER OF BUSINESS Audit Committee Meeting 32 

A. Open the Audit Committee Meeting  33 
34 

On MOTION by Mr. Blakley seconded by Mr. Thompson, with all in 35 
favor, Audit Committee Meeting, was opened. 5-0 36 

37 

On MOTION by Mr. Thompson seconded by Ms. Pagan, with all in 38 
favor, Bryan Radcliff will serve as Chairperson of the Audit Committee, 39 
as agreed. 5-0 40 

41 
B. Evaluate and Rank the Audit Proposals  42 



December 18, 2024 HILLTOP POINT CDD 

2 
Unapproved Minutes 

i. Grau 43 
The Audit Committee ranked Grau & Associates as the #1 firm for auditing services  44 

for the District. 45 

46 
C. Finalize the Ranking and Consideration of the Audit Committee Recommendation  47 

48 

On MOTION by Mr. Spinks seconded by Ms. Pagan, with all in favor,49 
Grau & Associates was approved as the firm for auditing services for the 50 
District, as agreed. 5-0 51 

52 
D. Close the Audit Committee Meeting 53 

54 

On MOTION by Mr. Blakley seconded by Ms. Pagan, with all in favor,55 
Audit Committee, was closed. 5-0 56 

57 
FOURTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Return and Proceed with Regular Meeting 58 

Mr. Radcliff requested the Board return and proceed with regular meeting. 59 
60 

FIFTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Public Comments on Agenda Items 61 
There being none, the next order of business followed. 62 

63 
SIXTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Business Items 64 

A. Consideration of Audit Committee Recommendations and Evaluation 65 
The Board reviewed the Audit Committee's rankings auditing services for the District. 66 

67 
B. Acceptance of Audit Committee Engagement Letter  68 

69 

On MOTION by Mr. Thompson seconded by Mr. Rossi, with all in 70 
favor, Audit Committee's recommendation of Grau & Associates 71 
accepting the audit engagement letter for services for Fiscal Year 2024 72 
with optional renewals in 2025 and 2026, was approved. 5-0 73 

74 

C. Discussion of Towing & Parking Policy  75 
76 

On MOTION by Mr. Thompson seconded by Mr. Rossi, with all in 77 
favor, towing agreement with additional parking policies for the District, 78 
was approved. 5-0 79 

80 
C. Discussion of Pond Erosion 81 

Mr. Waag presented his report on the pond erosion occurring at Pond 2.  Discussion ensued 82 

between the Board and Mr. Waag.  The Board also requested further follow up at a Special Meeting to 83 

be held on 01/10/2025. 84 
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85 
SEVENTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Consent Agenda 86 

A. Consideration of Meeting Minutes; November 20, 2024, Regular Meeting  87 
B. Consideration of Meeting Minutes; November 27, 2024, Landowner’s Election  88 
C. Consideration of Operation and Maintenance Expenditures November 2024  89 
D. Acceptance of the Financials and Approval of the Check Register for November 2024 90 

91 

On MOTION by Ms. Pagan seconded by Mr. Spinks, with all in favor, 92 
the Consent Agenda was approved. 5-093 

94 
EIGHT ORDER OF BUSINESS Staff Reports 95 

A. District Counsel 96 
B. District Engineer 97 
     There being no reports, the next item followed. 98 
C. District Manager 99 

100 

On MOTION by Ms. Pagan seconded by Mr. Spinks, with all in favor, 101 
request for Special Meeting to be held on January 10, 2025 at 10:00 am 102 
at the Springhill Suites located at 16615 Crosspointe Run in Land O- 103 
Lakes, Florida, was approved. 5-0104 

105 
i. Field Inspection Report 106 

The Field Inspection Report was presented, a copy of which was included in the agenda 107 

package. 108 
109 

Note: It was reported to the Board that two residents are not allowing landscape maintenance access to 110 

an approved easement.  The Board requested Mr. Radcliff and Ms. McCormick draft a letter to the 111 

residents demanding access. 112 

113 
NINTH ORDER OF BUSINESS   Adjournment114 

There being no further business,         115 
116 

On MOTION by Mr. Thompson seconded by Ms. Pagan, with all in 117 
favor, the meeting was adjourned at 11:39 am. 5-0118 

119 
120 
121 
122 

Bryan Radcliff   Tatiana Pagan 123 
District Manager   Chairperson 124 



MINUTES OF MEETING  
HILLTOP POINT 

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT 

The Special meeting of the Board of Supervisors of Hilltop Point Community Development 1 

District was held on Friday January 10, 2025, and called to order at 10:29 am at SpringHill Suites by 2 

Marriott Tampa Suncoast Parkway, located at 16615 Crosspointe Run, Land O’Lakes, Florida 34638. 3 

4 
Present and constituting a quorum were: 5 

6 
Tatiana Pagan  Chairperson 7 
Aaron Spinks  Vice Chairperson 8 
Lee Thompson Assistant Secretary 9 
John Blakley Assistant Secretary  10 
Jared Rossi Assistant Secretary  11 

12 
Also present were: 13 

14 
Bryan Radcliff  District Manager 15 
Erin McCormick District Counsel 16 
Tyson Waag  District Engineer (via phone) 17 

18 
The following is a summary of the discussions and actions taken. 19 

20 
FIRST ORDER OF BUSINESS Call to Order/Roll Call 21 

Mr. Radcliff called the meeting to order, and a quorum was established. 22 
23 

SECOND ORDER OF BUSINESS Public Comments on Agenda Items 24 
There being none, the next order of business followed. 25 

26 
THIRD ORDER OF BUSINESS Business Items 27 

A. Discussion of Pond Erosion Repair 28 
The Board reviewed proposals for Pond Erosion Repair.  29 

B. Discussion of Inlet Rebar Repair 30 
31 

On MOTION by Mr. Spinks seconded by Ms. Pagan, with all in favor, 32 
proposal with Crosscreek Environmental for repair of the pond bank in 33 
addition to the repair of the inlet rebar at a total cost of $5,200, was 34 
approved. 5-0 35 

36 
FOURTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Staff Reports 37 

A. District Counsel 38 
B. District Engineer 39 
     There being no reports, the next item followed. 40 
C. District Manager 41 

                 Mr. Radcliff updated the Board on the statuses of two residents who are not allowing District 42 

staff and vendors access through the approved easement adjacent to their homes. The Board has directed 43 



January 10, 2025 HILLTOP POINT CDD 

2 
Unapproved Minutes 

Ms. McCormick, to draft a letter to both residents which will be emailed and overnighted to them. 44 

45 
FIFTH ORDER OF BUSINESS   Adjournment46 

There being no further business,         47 
48 

On MOTION by Mr. Thompson seconded by Ms. Pagan, with all in 49 
favor, the meeting was adjourned at 10:45 am. 5-050 

51 
52 
53 
54 

Bryan Radcliff   Tatiana Pagan 55 
District Manager   Chairperson 56 



December 2024 Meeting

Vendor
Invoice 

Date

Invoice/Account

Number
Amount

Invoice

Total
Comments/Description

Monthly Contract

BETTY VALENTI 12/18/2024 BV 121824 $200.00 $200.00 BOS Meeting 12/18/2024

INFRAMARK LLC 12/3/2024 139111 $750.00 DISTRICT INVOICE DEC 2024

INFRAMARK LLC 12/3/2024 139111 $50.00 $800.00 DISTRICT INVOICE DEC 2024

INFRAMARK LLC 12/20/2024 139856 $8.97 $8.97 POSTAGE 11/2024

JOHN C. BLAKLEY 12/18/2024 JB 12182024 $200.00 $200.00 BOS Meeting 12/18/2024

LEE R. THOMPSON 12/18/2024 LT 12182024 $200.00 $200.00 BOS Meeting 12/18/2024

SPECTRUM 11/9/2024 0162402110924 $79.98 $79.98 INTERNET SERVICE

SPECTRUM 12/9/2024 0162402120924 ACH $79.98 $79.98 INTERNET SERVICE

Monthly Contract Subtotal $1,568.93 $1,568.93

Utilities

INFRAMARK LLC 12/3/2024 139111 $375.00 DISTRICT INVOICE DEC 2024

INFRAMARK LLC 12/3/2024 139111 $2,083.33 DISTRICT INVOICE DEC 2024

INFRAMARK LLC 12/3/2024 139111 $100.00 DISTRICT INVOICE DEC 2024

INFRAMARK LLC 12/3/2024 139111 $416.67 DISTRICT INVOICE DEC 2024

INFRAMARK LLC 12/3/2024 139111 $50.00 $3,025.00 DISTRICT INVOICE DEC 2024

TAMPA ELECTRIC 9/27/2024 1015 092724 ACH $28.47 $28.47 ELECTRIC

TAMPA ELECTRIC 11/26/2024 7113 112624 $1,601.11 $1,601.11 ELECTRIC

TAMPA ELECTRIC 11/26/2024 0973 112624 $35.96 $35.96 ELECTRIC

TAMPA ELECTRIC 11/26/2024 2809 112624 $987.02 $987.02 ELECTRIC

TAMPA ELECTRIC 11/26/2024 7698 112624 $204.51 $204.51 ELECTRIC

TAMPA ELECTRIC 11/26/2024 7680 112624 $33.55 $33.55 ELECTRIC

TAMPA ELECTRIC 11/26/2024 1015 112624 $1,890.98 $1,890.98 ELECTRIC

TAMPA ELECTRIC 11/26/2024 4344 112624 $32.79 $32.79 ELECTRIC

TAMPA ELECTRIC 10/28/2024 0973 102824 $35.15 $35.15 ELECTRIC

TAMPA ELECTRIC 10/28/2024 1015 102824 $1,895.98 $1,895.98 ELECTRIC

TAMPA ELECTRIC 10/28/2024 7698 102824 $168.88 $168.88 ELECTRIC

TAMPA ELECTRIC 10/28/2024 4344 102824 $30.37 $30.37 ELECTRIC

Summary of Operations and Maintenance Invoices

HILLTOP POINT CDD



December 2024 Meeting

Vendor
Invoice 

Date

Invoice/Account

Number
Amount

Invoice

Total
Comments/Description

Summary of Operations and Maintenance Invoices

HILLTOP POINT CDD

TAMPA ELECTRIC 10/28/2024 2809 102824 $894.99 $894.99 ELECTRIC

Utilities Subtotal $10,864.76 $10,864.76

Regular Services

ERIN MCCORMICK LAW PA 12/6/2024 10790 $4,216.98 $4,216.98 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

REDWIRE LLC 11/26/2024 566959 $692.20 $692.20 ACCESS CONTROLS

STANTEC CONSULTING SERVICES, INC. 11/14/2024 2313464 $1,274.00 $1,274.00 ENGG SVCS THRU 11/8/24

STANTEC CONSULTING SERVICES, INC. 12/12/2024 215617110 $1,918.00 $1,918.00 ENGG SVCS THRU 12/10/2024

TAMPA BAY TIMES 11/27/2024 10734 112724 $100.40 $100.40 LEGAL AD 11/27/24

TAMPA BAY TIMES 11/27/2024 10731 112724 $102.80 $102.80 LEGAL AD 11/27/24

Regular Services Subtotal $8,304.38 $8,304.38

Additional Services

CORLIN SERVICES LLC 11/14/2024 0000202 $125.00 $125.00 REMOVAL OF PADLOCK AT POOL

JNJ AMENITY SERVICES LLC 12/1/2024 0467 $700.00 $700.00 CLEANING SERVICES

Additional Services Subtotal $825.00 $825.00

TOTAL $21,563.07 $21,563.07



Hilltop Point CDD 
MEETING DATE: December 18, 2024 

Inframark Staff Signature B� �addl.U, 

CHECK IF IN PAYMENT 
SUPERVISORS 

1'. CE AMOUNf 

Tatiana Pagan 
Sala Waived $0.00 

Stephen Bennett 
Sala Waived $0.00 

John Blakley 
Sala $200.00 

Lee Thompson 
Sala $200.00 

Betty Valenti Salary Accepted $200.00 

Teresa Farlow
Highlight



INVOICE
2002 West Grand Parkway North
Suite 100
Katy, TX 77449 

BILL TO
Hilltop Point CDD
2005 Pan Am Cir Ste 300
Tampa FL 33607-6008
United States

Services provided for the Month of: December 2024

INVOICE# DATE
139111 12/3/2024

CUSTOMER ID NET TERMS
C2413 Net 30

PO# DUE DATE
1/2/2025

Remit To : Inframark LLC, PO BOX 733778, Dallas, Texas, 75373-3778

To pay by Credit Card, please contact us at 281-578-4299, 9:00am - 5:30pm EST, Monday – Friday. A surcharge fee may 
apply.

To pay via ACH or Wire, please refer to our banking information below:
Account Name: INFRAMARK, LLC

ACH - Bank Routing Number: 111000614 / Account Number: 912593196
Wire - Bank Routing Number: 021000021 / SWIFT Code: CHASUS33 / Account Number: 912593196

Please include the Customer ID and the Invoice Number on your form of payment.

Page 1 of 1

DESCRIPTION QTY UOM RATE MARKUP AMOUNT

Accounting Services 1 Ea 750.00  750.00

Administration 1 Ea 375.00  375.00

District Management 1 Ea 2,083.33  2,083.33

Technology/Data Storage 1 Ea 50.00  50.00

Website Maintenance / Admin 1 Ea 100.00  100.00

Dissemination Services 1 Ea 416.67  416.67

Rental & Leases 1 Ea 50.00  50.00

Subtotal 3,825.00

Subtotal $3,825.00

Tax $0.00

Total Due $3,825.00



INVOICE
2002 West Grand Parkway North
Suite 100
Katy, TX 77449 

BILL TO
Hilltop Point CDD
2005 Pan Am Cir Ste 300
Tampa FL 33607-6008
United States

Services provided for the Month of: November 2024

INVOICE# DATE
139856 12/20/2024

CUSTOMER ID NET TERMS
C2413 Net 30

PO# DUE DATE
1/19/2025

Remit To : Inframark LLC, PO BOX 733778, Dallas, Texas, 75373-3778

To pay by Credit Card, please contact us at 281-578-4299, 9:00am - 5:30pm EST, Monday – Friday. A surcharge fee may 
apply.

To pay via ACH or Wire, please refer to our banking information below:
Account Name: INFRAMARK, LLC

ACH - Bank Routing Number: 111000614 / Account Number: 912593196
Wire - Bank Routing Number: 021000021 / SWIFT Code: CHASUS33 / Account Number: 912593196

Please include the Customer ID and the Invoice Number on your form of payment.

Page 1 of 1

DESCRIPTION QTY UOM RATE MARKUP AMOUNT

Postage 13 Ea 0.69  8.97

B/W Copies 66 Ea 0.15  9.90

Subtotal 18.87

Subtotal $18.87

Tax $0.00

Total Due $18.87
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Inframark Staff Signature B� �addl.U, 

CHECK IF IN PAYMENT 
SUPERVISORS 

1'. CE AMOUNf 

Tatiana Pagan 
Sala Waived $0.00 

Stephen Bennett 
Sala Waived $0.00 

John Blakley 
Sala $200.00 

Lee Thompson 
Sala $200.00 

Betty Valenti Salary Accepted $200.00 

Teresa Farlow
Highlight



Hilltop Point CDD 
MEETING DATE: December 18, 2024 

Inframark Staff Signature B� �addl.U, 

CHECK IF IN PAYMENT 
SUPERVISORS 

1'. CE AMOUNf 

Tatiana Pagan 
Sala Waived $0.00 

Stephen Bennett 
Sala Waived $0.00 

John Blakley 
Sala $200.00 

Lee Thompson 
Sala $200.00 

Betty Valenti Salary Accepted $200.00 

Teresa Farlow
Highlight







November 9, 2024
Invoice Number: 0162402110924
Account Number: 8337 13 002 0162402
Security Code: 2005
Service At: 38427 GARRON PL

SB
DADE CITY FL 33525-5712

Summary Service from 11/09/24 through 12/08/24
details on following pages

Previous Balance 0.00

Payments Received 0.00

Remaining Balance $0.00
Spectrum Business™ Internet 59.99
Spectrum Business™ Voice 19.99

Other Charges 0.00

One-Time Charges 0.00

Current Charges $79.98

Total Due by  11/26/24 $79.98

November 9, 2024

HILLTOP POINT CDD

Invoice Number: 0162402110924
Account Number: 8337 13 002 0162402
Service At: 38427 GARRON PL

SB
DADE CITY FL 33525-5712

keep

Total Due by  11/26/24 $79.98
Amount you are enclosing $

HILLTOP POINT CDD
2005 PAN AM CIR STE 300
TAMPA FL 33607-6008

TFDFDFDDADATAFFDFDTTTDTTADTFFTADDAFTAATFDFFFDFFAATDDFDTFTAAFFTATD

833713002016240200079988

CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS
PO BOX 7186
PASADENA CA   91109-7186

DFADDTFFFTAFATDDDAADTTAATTFFAFFFTADDDTFTDDAFFFDADATDTTFAATADAFAAF

4145 S. FALKENBURG RD RIVERVIEW FL  33578-8652
8633 2390  NO RP 09 11102024 NNNNNYNN 01 000904  0003

Please Remit Payment To:

 

NEWS AND INFORMATION
 

Contact Us
Visit us at SpectrumBusiness.net
Or, call us at 855-252-0675

Welcome to Spectrum Business! This bill reflects install & 
service charges from the date of install through your current 
billing period. If you made a payment at time of install, this bill 
may not reflect that payment but your next bill will.



Page 4 of 6 November 9, 2024

HILLTOP POINT CDD
Invoice Number: 0162402110924
Account Number: 8337 13 002 0162402
Security Code: 2005

8633 2390  NO RP 09 11102024 NNNNNYNN 01 000904  0003

Continued on the next page.... 

Contact Us
Visit us at SpectrumBusiness.net
Or, call us at 855-252-0675

Charge Details
Previous Balance 0.00
Remaining Balance $0.00

Payments received after 11/09/24 will appear on your next bill.

Service from 11/09/24 through 12/08/24 

Spectrum Business™ Internet

Security Suite 0.00
Domain Name 0.00
Vanity Email 0.00
Spectrum Business Internet Ultra 199.99
Promotional Discount -150.00
Business WiFi 10.00

$59.99

Spectrum Business™ Internet Total $59.99

Spectrum Business™ Voice

Phone number (352) 437-3630
Voice Mail 0.00
Spectrum Business Voice 49.99
Promotional Discount -30.00

$19.99

For additional call details,
please visit SpectrumBusiness.net

Spectrum Business™ Voice Total $19.99

Other Charges

Payment Processing 5.00
Auto Pay Discount -5.00
Other Charges Total $0.00

One-Time Charges

Installation 11/09 198.00
Installation Discount 11/09-12/08 -198.00
One-Time Charges Total $0.00

Current Charges $79.98
Total Due by  11/26/24 $79.98

Tax and Fees - This statement reflects the current taxes and fees for 
your area (including sales, excise, user taxes, etc.). These taxes and fees 
may change without notice. Visit spectrum.net/taxesandfees for more 
information.

Spectrum Terms and Conditions of Service – In accordance with the 
Spectrum Business Services Agreement, Spectrum services are billed on 
a monthly basis. Spectrum does not provide credits for monthly 
subscription services that are cancelled prior to the end of the current 
billing month.

Terms & Conditions - Spectrum's detailed standard terms and 
conditions for service are located at spectrum.com/policies.

Notice - Nonpayment of any portion of your cable television, high-speed 
data, and/or Digital Phone service could result in disconnection of any of 
your Spectrum provided services. 

Insufficient Funds Payment Policy - Charter may charge an insufficient 
funds processing fee for all returned checks and bankcard charge-backs. 
If your check, bankcard (debit or credit) charge, or other instrument or 
electronic transfer transaction used to pay us is dishonored, refused or 
returned for any reason, we may electronically debit your account for the 
payment, plus an insufficient funds processing fee as set forth in your 
terms of service or on your Video Services rate card (up to the amount 
allowable by law and any applicable sales tax). Your bank account may be 
debited as early as the same day payment is dishonored, refused or 
returned. If your bank account is not debited, the returned check amount 
(plus fee) must be replaced by cash, cashier's check or money order.

Visit Spectrum.com/stores for store locations. For questions or concerns, visit Spectrum.net/support
 

Simplify your life with Auto Pay!
 
Spend less time paying your bill
and more time doing what you love.
 
It's Easy - No more checks, stamps or trips to the post office
It's Secure - Powerful technology keeps your information safe
It's Flexible - Use your checking, savings, debit or credit card
It's FREE - And helps save time, postage and the environment
 
Set up easy, automatic bill payments with Auto Pay!
Visit: spectrumbusiness.net/payment
(My Account login required)

Payment Options

Pay Online - Visit us at SpectrumBusiness.net/payment to get 
started today! Your account number and security code are needed to 
register.

Pay by Phone - Make a payment using our automated payment option 
at 1-866-519-1263; and authorize payment directly from your bank 
account or credit card.

For questions or concerns, please call 1-866-519-1263.







































Learn about your newly redesigned bill and get deeper insights about your usage by visiting TECOaccount.com

To ensure prompt credit, please return stub portion of this bill with your payment.

Pay your bill online at TampaElectric.com
See reverse side of your paystub for more ways to pay.

Go Paperless, Go Green! Visit TampaElectric.com/Paperless to enroll now.

Account #: 211030340973

Due Date: November 18, 2024

Amount Due: $35.15

Payment Amount: $

629162087891

HILLTOP POINT COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT
HILLTOP POINT COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT

@CRM1@2005 PAN AM CIR, STE 300
@CRM2@TAMPA, FL 33607-6008

Mail payment to:

TECO
P.O. BOX 31318
TAMPA, FL 33631-3318

Make check payable to: TECO
Please write your account number on the memo line of your check.

6291620878912110303409730000000035150

TampaElectric.com

HILLTOP POINT COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT 

DISTRICT

HILLTOP POINT COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT

11968 HILLTOP FARMS DR, LFT STN

DADE CITY, FL 33525

Statement Date: October 28, 2024

Amount Due: $35.15

Due Date: November 18, 2024

Account #: 211030340973

Your Energy Insight

Your average daily kWh used was 
0% higher than it was in your 
previous period.

Scan here to view 
your account online.

Account Summary

Current Service Period: September 24, 2024 - October 22, 2024

Previous Amount Due -$1.87

Payment(s) Received Since Last Statement $0.00

Credit balance after payments and credits -$1.87

Current Month’s Charges $37.02

Amount Due by November 18, 2024 $35.15

Amount not paid by due date may be assessed a late payment charge and an additional deposit.

Monthly Usage (kWh)

0
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36

54

72

90

Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec

2023 2024
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For more information about your bill and understanding your charges, please visit TampaElectric.com

Ways To Pay Your Bill

Bank Draft

Visit TECOaccount.com for 

free recurring or one time 

payments via checking or 

savings account.

In-Person

Find list of

Payment Agents at

TampaElectric.com

Mail A Check

Payments:

TECO

P.O. Box 31318

Tampa, FL 33631-3318

Mail your payment in

the enclosed envelope.
Credit or Debit Card

Pay by credit Card

using KUBRA EZ-Pay

at TECOaccount.com.

Convenience fee will

be charged.

Phone

Toll Free:

866-689-6469

All Other

Correspondences:

Tampa Electric

P.O. Box 111

Tampa, FL 33601-0111

Contact Us
Online:

TampaElectric.com

Phone:

Commercial Customer Care:

866-832-6249

Residential Customer Care:

813-223-0800 (Hillsborough)

863-299-0800 (Polk County)

888-223-0800 (All Other Counties)

Hearing Impaired/TTY:

7-1-1

Power Outage:

877-588-1010

Energy-Saving Programs:

813-275-3909

Please Note: If you choose to pay your bill at a location not listed on our website or provided by Tampa Electric, you are paying someone who is not authorized to act as a
payment agent at Tampa Electric. You bear the risk that this unauthorized party will relay the payment to Tampa Electric and do so in a timely fashion. Tampa Electric is not
responsible for payments made to unauthorized agents, including their failure to deliver or timely deliver the payment to us. Such failures may result in late payment
charges to your account or service disconnection.

Meter Read

Service Period: Sep 24, 2024 - Oct 22, 2024 Rate Schedule: General Service - Non Demand

Meter
Number Read Date Current 

Reading - Previous 
Reading = Total Used Multiplier Billing Period

1000776314 10/22/2024 294 222 72 kWh 1 29 Days

Charge Details

Electric Charges
Daily Basic Service Charge 29 days @ $0.75000 $21.75

Energy Charge 72 kWh @ $0.08192/kWh $5.90

Fuel Charge 72 kWh @ $0.03157/kWh $2.27

Storm Protection Charge 72 kWh @ $0.00775/kWh $0.56

Clean Energy Transition Mechanism 72 kWh @ $0.00427/kWh $0.31

Storm Surcharge 72 kWh @ $0.00225/kWh $0.16

Florida Gross Receipt Tax  $0.79

Electric Service Cost $31.74

Franchise Fee $2.08

Municipal Public Service Tax $3.20

Total Electric Cost, Local Fees and Taxes $37.02

Total Current Month’s Charges $37.02

Avg kWh Used Per Day
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Important Messages
 

Service For:

11968 HILLTOP FARMS DR

LFT STN, DADE CITY, FL 33525

Account #: 211030340973

Statement Date: October 28, 2024

Charges Due: November 18, 2024



Learn about your newly redesigned bill and get deeper insights about your usage by visiting TECOaccount.com

To ensure prompt credit, please return stub portion of this bill with your payment.

Pay your bill online at TampaElectric.com
See reverse side of your paystub for more ways to pay.

Go Paperless, Go Green! Visit TampaElectric.com/Paperless to enroll now.

Account #: 221008701015

Due Date: November 18, 2024

Amount Due: $1,924.45

Payment Amount: $

664964365106

Past Due — $28.47

Current — $1,895.98

HILLTOP POINT COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT
@CRM1@2005 PAN AM CIR, STE 300

@CRM2@TAMPA, FL 33607-6008

Mail payment to:

TECO
P.O. BOX 31318
TAMPA, FL 33631-3318

Make check payable to: TECO
Please write your account number on the memo line of your check.

6649643651062210087010150000001924459

TampaElectric.com

HILLTOP POINT COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT 

DISTRICT

38375 CLINTON AVE

DADE CITY, FL 33525

Statement Date: October 28, 2024

Amount Due: $1,924.45

Due Date: November 18, 2024

Account #: 221008701015

Scan here to view 
your account online.

Past Due — Pay Immediately

Account Summary

Current Service Period: September 24, 2024 - October 22, 2024

Previous Amount Due $28.47

Payment(s) Received Since Last Statement $0.00

Past Due — Pay Immediately $28.47

Current Month’s Charges — Pay by November 18, 2024 $1,895.98

Amount Due $1,924.45

Amount not paid by due date may be assessed a late payment charge and an additional deposit.



Page 2 of 2

For more information about your bill and understanding your charges, please visit TampaElectric.com

Ways To Pay Your Bill

Bank Draft

Visit TECOaccount.com for 

free recurring or one time 

payments via checking or 

savings account.

In-Person

Find list of

Payment Agents at

TampaElectric.com

Mail A Check

Payments:

TECO

P.O. Box 31318

Tampa, FL 33631-3318

Mail your payment in

the enclosed envelope.
Credit or Debit Card

Pay by credit Card

using KUBRA EZ-Pay

at TECOaccount.com.

Convenience fee will

be charged.

Phone

Toll Free:

866-689-6469

All Other

Correspondences:

Tampa Electric

P.O. Box 111

Tampa, FL 33601-0111

Contact Us
Online:

TampaElectric.com

Phone:

Commercial Customer Care:

866-832-6249

Residential Customer Care:

813-223-0800 (Hillsborough)

863-299-0800 (Polk County)

888-223-0800 (All Other Counties)

Hearing Impaired/TTY:

7-1-1

Power Outage:

877-588-1010

Energy-Saving Programs:

813-275-3909

Please Note: If you choose to pay your bill at a location not listed on our website or provided by Tampa Electric, you are paying someone who is not authorized to act as a
payment agent at Tampa Electric. You bear the risk that this unauthorized party will relay the payment to Tampa Electric and do so in a timely fashion. Tampa Electric is not
responsible for payments made to unauthorized agents, including their failure to deliver or timely deliver the payment to us. Such failures may result in late payment
charges to your account or service disconnection.

Service Period: Sep 24, 2024 - Oct 22, 2024 Rate Schedule: Lighting Service

Charge Details

Electric Charges
Lighting Service Items LS-1 (Bright Choices) for 29 days

Lighting Energy Charge 688 kWh @ $0.03406/kWh $23.43

Fixture & Maintenance Charge 43  Fixtures $403.34

Lighting Pole / Wire 43  Poles $1413.41

Lighting Fuel Charge 688 kWh @ $0.03127/kWh $21.51

Storm Protection Charge 688 kWh @ $0.03877/kWh $26.67

Clean Energy Transition Mechanism 688 kWh @ $0.00036/kWh $0.25

Storm Surcharge 688 kWh @ $0.00074/kWh $0.51

Florida Gross Receipt Tax  $1.86

Lighting Charges $1,890.98

Other Fees and Charges
Lighting Late Payment Fee $5.00

Total Other Fees and Charges $5.00

Total Current Month’s Charges $1,895.98

Important Messages
 

Service For:

38375 CLINTON AVE

DADE CITY, FL 33525

Account #: 221008701015

Statement Date: October 28, 2024

Charges Due: November 18, 2024



Learn about your newly redesigned bill and get deeper insights about your usage by visiting TECOaccount.com

To ensure prompt credit, please return stub portion of this bill with your payment.

Pay your bill online at TampaElectric.com
See reverse side of your paystub for more ways to pay.

Go Paperless, Go Green! Visit TampaElectric.com/Paperless to enroll now.

Account #: 221008717698

Due Date: November 18, 2024

Amount Due: $384.65

Payment Amount: $

664964365108

Past Due — $215.77

Current — $168.88

HILLTOP POINT COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT
@CRM1@2005 PAN AM CIR, STE 300

@CRM2@TAMPA, FL 33607-6008

Mail payment to:

TECO
P.O. BOX 31318
TAMPA, FL 33631-3318

Make check payable to: TECO
Please write your account number on the memo line of your check.

6649643651082210087176980000000384656

TampaElectric.com

HILLTOP POINT COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT 

DISTRICT

12433 HILLTOP FARMS DR, LFT STAT

DADE CITY, FL 33525

Statement Date: October 28, 2024

Amount Due: $384.65

Due Date: November 18, 2024

Account #: 221008717698

Your Energy Insight

Your average daily kWh used was 
1450% higher than the same 
period last year.

Your average daily kWh used was 
34.04% lower than it was in your 
previous period.

Scan here to view 
your account online.

Past Due — Pay Immediately

Account Summary

Current Service Period: September 24, 2024 - October 22, 2024

Previous Amount Due $216.69

Payment(s) Received Since Last Statement $0.00

Miscellaneous Credits -$0.92

Past Due — Pay Immediately $215.77

Current Month’s Charges — Pay by November 18, 2024 $168.88

Amount Due $384.65

Amount not paid by due date may be assessed a late payment charge and an additional deposit.

Monthly Usage (kWh)
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For more information about your bill and understanding your charges, please visit TampaElectric.com

Ways To Pay Your Bill

Bank Draft

Visit TECOaccount.com for 

free recurring or one time 

payments via checking or 

savings account.

In-Person

Find list of

Payment Agents at

TampaElectric.com

Mail A Check

Payments:

TECO

P.O. Box 31318

Tampa, FL 33631-3318

Mail your payment in

the enclosed envelope.
Credit or Debit Card

Pay by credit Card

using KUBRA EZ-Pay

at TECOaccount.com.

Convenience fee will

be charged.

Phone

Toll Free:

866-689-6469

All Other

Correspondences:

Tampa Electric

P.O. Box 111

Tampa, FL 33601-0111

Contact Us
Online:

TampaElectric.com

Phone:

Commercial Customer Care:

866-832-6249

Residential Customer Care:

813-223-0800 (Hillsborough)

863-299-0800 (Polk County)

888-223-0800 (All Other Counties)

Hearing Impaired/TTY:

7-1-1

Power Outage:

877-588-1010

Energy-Saving Programs:

813-275-3909

Please Note: If you choose to pay your bill at a location not listed on our website or provided by Tampa Electric, you are paying someone who is not authorized to act as a
payment agent at Tampa Electric. You bear the risk that this unauthorized party will relay the payment to Tampa Electric and do so in a timely fashion. Tampa Electric is not
responsible for payments made to unauthorized agents, including their failure to deliver or timely deliver the payment to us. Such failures may result in late payment
charges to your account or service disconnection.

Meter Read

Service Period: Sep 24, 2024 - Oct 22, 2024 Rate Schedule: General Service - Non Demand

Meter
Number Read Date Current 

Reading - Previous 
Reading = Total Used Multiplier Billing Period

1000809854 10/22/2024 4,981 4,069 912 kWh 1 29 Days

Charge Details

Electric Charges
Daily Basic Service Charge 29 days @ $0.75000 $21.75

Energy Charge 912 kWh @ $0.08192/kWh $74.71

Fuel Charge 912 kWh @ $0.03157/kWh $28.79

Storm Protection Charge 912 kWh @ $0.00775/kWh $7.07

Clean Energy Transition Mechanism 912 kWh @ $0.00427/kWh $3.89

Storm Surcharge 912 kWh @ $0.00225/kWh $2.05

Florida Gross Receipt Tax  $3.55

Electric Service Cost $141.81

Franchise Fee $9.29

Municipal Public Service Tax $12.78

Total Electric Cost, Local Fees and Taxes $163.88

Other Fees and Charges
Electric Late Payment Fee $5.00

Total Other Fees and Charges $5.00

Total Current Month’s Charges $168.88

Billing information continues on next page

Avg kWh Used Per Day
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Important Messages

Change in Deposit Interest. This 
billing statement reflects a credit of 2 
percent interest. This account has had 
an active deposit for 23 months and, in 
accordance with the Florida Public Service 
Commission rules, the interest rate on the 
deposit for this account has increased to 3 
percent going forward.
 

Service For:

12433 HILLTOP FARMS DR

LFT STAT, DADE CITY, FL 33525

Account #: 221008717698

Statement Date: October 28, 2024

Charges Due: November 18, 2024



Page 3 of 3

Charge Details Continued...

Miscellaneous Credits
Interest for Cash Security Deposit - Electric -$0.92

Total Current Month's Credits -$0.92

Service For:

12433 HILLTOP FARMS DR

LFT STAT, DADE CITY, FL 33525

Account #: 221008717698

Statement Date: October 28, 2024

Charges Due: November 18, 2024



Learn about your newly redesigned bill and get deeper insights about your usage by visiting TECOaccount.com

To ensure prompt credit, please return stub portion of this bill with your payment.

Pay your bill online at TampaElectric.com
See reverse side of your paystub for more ways to pay.

Go Paperless, Go Green! Visit TampaElectric.com/Paperless to enroll now.

Account #: 211030874344

Due Date: November 18, 2024

Amount Due: $29.57

Payment Amount: $

642742300432

HILLTOP POINT COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT
HILLTOP POINT COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT

@CRM1@2005 PAN AM CIR, STE 300
@CRM2@TAMPA, FL 33607-6008

Mail payment to:

TECO
P.O. BOX 31318
TAMPA, FL 33631-3318

Make check payable to: TECO
Please write your account number on the memo line of your check.

6427423004322110308743440000000029579

TampaElectric.com

HILLTOP POINT COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT 

DISTRICT

HILLTOP POINT COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT

11771 HILLTOP FARMS DR, ENTRY

DADE CITY, FL 33525

Statement Date: October 28, 2024

Amount Due: $29.57

Due Date: November 18, 2024

Account #: 211030874344

Your Energy Insight

Your average daily kWh used was 
0% higher than it was in your 
previous period.

Scan here to view 
your account online.

Account Summary

Current Service Period: September 24, 2024 - October 22, 2024

Previous Amount Due -$0.80

Payment(s) Received Since Last Statement $0.00

Credit balance after payments and credits -$0.80

Current Month’s Charges $30.37

Amount Due by November 18, 2024 $29.57

Amount not paid by due date may be assessed a late payment charge and an additional deposit.

Monthly Usage (kWh)
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For more information about your bill and understanding your charges, please visit TampaElectric.com

Ways To Pay Your Bill

Bank Draft

Visit TECOaccount.com for 

free recurring or one time 

payments via checking or 

savings account.

In-Person

Find list of

Payment Agents at

TampaElectric.com

Mail A Check

Payments:

TECO

P.O. Box 31318

Tampa, FL 33631-3318

Mail your payment in

the enclosed envelope.
Credit or Debit Card

Pay by credit Card

using KUBRA EZ-Pay

at TECOaccount.com.

Convenience fee will

be charged.

Phone

Toll Free:

866-689-6469

All Other

Correspondences:

Tampa Electric

P.O. Box 111

Tampa, FL 33601-0111

Contact Us
Online:

TampaElectric.com

Phone:

Commercial Customer Care:

866-832-6249

Residential Customer Care:

813-223-0800 (Hillsborough)

863-299-0800 (Polk County)

888-223-0800 (All Other Counties)

Hearing Impaired/TTY:

7-1-1

Power Outage:

877-588-1010

Energy-Saving Programs:

813-275-3909

Please Note: If you choose to pay your bill at a location not listed on our website or provided by Tampa Electric, you are paying someone who is not authorized to act as a
payment agent at Tampa Electric. You bear the risk that this unauthorized party will relay the payment to Tampa Electric and do so in a timely fashion. Tampa Electric is not
responsible for payments made to unauthorized agents, including their failure to deliver or timely deliver the payment to us. Such failures may result in late payment
charges to your account or service disconnection.

Meter Read

Meter Location: ENTRY

Service Period: Sep 24, 2024 - Oct 22, 2024 Rate Schedule: General Service - Non Demand

Meter
Number Read Date Current 

Reading - Previous 
Reading = Total Used Multiplier Billing Period

1000900389 10/22/2024 245 217 28 kWh 1 29 Days

Charge Details

Electric Charges
Daily Basic Service Charge 29 days @ $0.75000 $21.75

Energy Charge 28 kWh @ $0.08192/kWh $2.29

Fuel Charge 28 kWh @ $0.03157/kWh $0.88

Storm Protection Charge 28 kWh @ $0.00775/kWh $0.22

Clean Energy Transition Mechanism 28 kWh @ $0.00427/kWh $0.12

Storm Surcharge 28 kWh @ $0.00225/kWh $0.06

Florida Gross Receipt Tax  $0.65

Electric Service Cost $25.97

Franchise Fee $1.70

Municipal Public Service Tax $2.70

Total Electric Cost, Local Fees and Taxes $30.37

Total Current Month’s Charges $30.37

Avg kWh Used Per Day
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Important Messages
 

Service For:

11771 HILLTOP FARMS DR

ENTRY, DADE CITY, FL 33525

Account #: 211030874344

Statement Date: October 28, 2024

Charges Due: November 18, 2024



Learn about your newly redesigned bill and get deeper insights about your usage by visiting TECOaccount.com

To ensure prompt credit, please return stub portion of this bill with your payment.

Pay your bill online at TampaElectric.com
See reverse side of your paystub for more ways to pay.

Go Paperless, Go Green! Visit TampaElectric.com/Paperless to enroll now.

Account #: 221009022809

Due Date: November 18, 2024

Amount Due: $894.99

Payment Amount: $

664964365109

HILLTOP POINT COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT
@CRM1@2005 PAN AM CIR, STE 300

@CRM2@TAMPA, FL 33607-6008

Mail payment to:

TECO
P.O. BOX 31318
TAMPA, FL 33631-3318

Make check payable to: TECO
Please write your account number on the memo line of your check.

6649643651092210090228090000000894992

TampaElectric.com

HILLTOP POINT COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT 

DISTRICT

38427 GARRON PL

DADE CITY, FL 33525

Statement Date: October 28, 2024

Amount Due: $894.99

Due Date: November 18, 2024

Account #: 221009022809

Scan here to view 
your account online.

Account Summary

Current Service Period: September 24, 2024 - October 22, 2024

Previous Amount Due -$92.03

Payment(s) Received Since Last Statement $0.00

Credit balance after payments and credits -$92.03

Current Month’s Charges $987.02

Amount Due by November 18, 2024 $894.99

Amount not paid by due date may be assessed a late payment charge and an additional deposit.
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For more information about your bill and understanding your charges, please visit TampaElectric.com

Ways To Pay Your Bill

Bank Draft

Visit TECOaccount.com for 

free recurring or one time 

payments via checking or 

savings account.

In-Person

Find list of

Payment Agents at

TampaElectric.com

Mail A Check

Payments:

TECO

P.O. Box 31318

Tampa, FL 33631-3318

Mail your payment in

the enclosed envelope.
Credit or Debit Card

Pay by credit Card

using KUBRA EZ-Pay

at TECOaccount.com.

Convenience fee will

be charged.

Phone

Toll Free:

866-689-6469

All Other

Correspondences:

Tampa Electric

P.O. Box 111

Tampa, FL 33601-0111

Contact Us
Online:

TampaElectric.com

Phone:

Commercial Customer Care:

866-832-6249

Residential Customer Care:

813-223-0800 (Hillsborough)

863-299-0800 (Polk County)

888-223-0800 (All Other Counties)

Hearing Impaired/TTY:

7-1-1

Power Outage:

877-588-1010

Energy-Saving Programs:

813-275-3909

Please Note: If you choose to pay your bill at a location not listed on our website or provided by Tampa Electric, you are paying someone who is not authorized to act as a
payment agent at Tampa Electric. You bear the risk that this unauthorized party will relay the payment to Tampa Electric and do so in a timely fashion. Tampa Electric is not
responsible for payments made to unauthorized agents, including their failure to deliver or timely deliver the payment to us. Such failures may result in late payment
charges to your account or service disconnection.

Service Period: Sep 24, 2024 - Oct 22, 2024 Rate Schedule: Lighting Service

Charge Details

Electric Charges
Lighting Service Items LS-1 (Bright Choices) for 29 days

Lighting Energy Charge 336 kWh @ $0.03406/kWh $11.44

Fixture & Maintenance Charge 21  Fixtures $196.98

Lighting Pole / Wire 21  Poles $690.27

Lighting Fuel Charge 336 kWh @ $0.03127/kWh $10.51

Storm Protection Charge 336 kWh @ $0.03877/kWh $13.03

Clean Energy Transition Mechanism 336 kWh @ $0.00036/kWh $0.12

Storm Surcharge 336 kWh @ $0.00074/kWh $0.25

Florida Gross Receipt Tax  $0.91

Franchise Fee  $60.49

Municipal Public Service Tax  $3.02

Lighting Charges $987.02

Total Current Month’s Charges $987.02

Important Messages
 

Service For:

38427 GARRON PL

DADE CITY, FL 33525

Account #: 221009022809

Statement Date: October 28, 2024

Charges Due: November 18, 2024



 
 

   
 

 

Erin McCormick, Esq. 
 

Hilltop Point CDD 
Teresa Farlow 
2005 Pan Am Circle 
Suite 300 
Tampa, FL 33607 
Email: districtinvoices@inframark.com; 
teresa.farlow@inframark.com 

 

In Reference To: General Representation (Work) 

Date By Services Hours Amount 

11/08/2024 Erin R 
McCormick 

Review of emails from Bryan Radcliff regarding process and notices for 
Landowners' Election and respond; [CLIENT COURTESY - NO 
CHARGE] 

0.20 $ 0.00 

11/11/2024 Erin R 
McCormick 

Revise Notice of Landowner Meeting and Election and transmit to 
Bryan Radcliff; review of emails from Bryan Radcliff and Tatiana Pagan 
regarding Landowner Proxy; review Landowner proxy documents 
transmitted by Bryan Radcliff and email from Tatiana Pagan; prepare 
comments to Landowner Proxy documents and transmit to Bryan 
Radcliff and Tatiana Pagan; 

0.80 $ 324.00 

11/13/2024 Erin R 
McCormick 

Review of draft Agenda and prepare revisions; telephone conference 
with Bryan Radcliff regarding Agenda and backup materials; prepare 
new Resolution regarding Landowners' Meeting and Election; revise 
Agendas for upcoming Board meeting and prepare redline; 

1.40 $ 567.00 

11/18/2024 Erin R 
McCormick 

Review of email from Brittney Carpio regarding Resolution concerning 
Landowners' Election, and respond to same; review of email from Bryan 
Radcliff regarding Landscape Maintenance Agreement and respond to 
Tatiana Pagan and Bryan Radcliff; review of Proxy and tax parcel table; 
email to Bryan Radcliff and Tatiana Pagan regarding questions 
concerning above matter; prepare Landscape Maintenance Agreement; 
review of Landscape Maintenance Map provided by Bryan Radcliff and 
respond; review of Division of Corporations records and email Bryan 
Radcliff regarding corporate entity to contract with; review of email from 
Bryan Radcliff regarding conditions needed in Landscape Maintenance 
Agreement; review of email from Tatiana Pagan; telephone conference 
with Bryan Radcliff; prepare email and transmit Agreement to Bryan 
Radcliff, Brittney Carpio and Tatiana Pagan; telephone conference with 
Mark Vega regarding tabulation of votes; 

2.70 $ 1,093.50 

Invoice Date Invoice Number 
12/06/2024 10790 

Terms Service Through 
 12/06/2024 

 

mailto:districtinvoices@inframark.com
mailto:teresa.farlow@inframark.com


 
11/19/2024 Erin R 

McCormick 
Review of executed Proxy for Landowner Election; telephone 
conference with Bryan Radcliff regarding above; telephone conference 
with Tatiana Pagan regarding above; review of Agenda, Minutes and 
backup materials for Board of Supervisors meeting; review of towing 
policy issues; left message for Scott Steady regarding above issues; 
telephone conference with Scott Steady regarding towing issues 

1.70 $ 688.50 

11/20/2024 Erin R 
McCormick 

Travel to and attend Board of Supervisors meeting 1.30 $ 526.50 

11/25/2024 Erin R 
McCormick 

Receipt and review of proxies from Bryan Radcliff; telephone conference 
with Tatiana Pagan regarding CLE requirements and Corporate 
Transparency Act; research regarding Corporate Transparency Act 
requirements; 

0.50 $ 202.50 

11/26/2024 Erin R 
McCormick 

Review of email from Bryan Radcliff and executed Agreement with 
Steadfast; telephone conference with Bryan Radcliff regarding audit 
selection process and timing of FY 2024 audit; review of Continuing 
Disclosure Agreement requirements; 

0.60 $ 243.00 

11/27/2024 Erin R 
McCormick 

Travel to and attend Landowners' Election 0.80 $ 324.00 

12/02/2024 Erin R 
McCormick 

Review of emails from Tatiana Pagan and Bryan Radcliff regarding 
ethics training requirements; review of Florida League of Cities website 
with ethics training; emails to Tatiana Pagan and Bryan Radcliff 
regarding above; 

0.50 $ 202.50 

 

In Reference To: General Representation (Expenses) 

Date By Expenses Amount 

11/20/2024 Erin R 
McCormick 

Mileage and tolls to Board of Supervisors meeting $ 22.74 

11/27/2024 Erin R 
McCormick 

Mileage and tolls to Board of Supervisors meeting $ 22.74 

 
 

Total Hours 10.50 hrs 

Total Work $ 4,171.50 

Total Expenses $ 45.48 

Total Invoice Amount $ 4,216.98 

Previous Balance $ 4,882.74 

Balance (Amount Due) $ 9,099.72 
 
 



Date

To: Site Location:Hilltop Point CDD

2005 Pan Am Circle, Suite 300

Tampa, FL  33607

TO INSURE PROPER CREDIT, PLEASE DETACH AND RETURN WITH YOUR REMITTANCE

Customer Number PO Number Invoice Date

W4C5596 0

11/26/2024

Invoice

11/26/2024

Invoice Number

566959redwire

1136 Thomasville Road

Tallahassee, FL  32303

(850) 219-9473

Terms

Net 30

Terms

Net 30

Customer Number

W4C5596

Total Due:$692.20

FEID #27-1194163

Remittance Address:

Hilltop Point CDD

38459 Barrel Dr.

Dade City, FL  33525

QuantityDescription Rate Amount

Hilltop Point CDD - 38459 Barrel Dr., Dade City, FL

Access Control System-Add Awid Readers CO $692.20 $1,384.40  0.50

Tax

Payments/Credits Applied

$0.00

Subtotal:

$0.00

$692.20

Date Invoice # Description Amount Balance Due

 566959 Installation11/26/2024 $692.20$692.20

1TERMS - NET 30 DAYS. A FINANCE CHARGE OF 1.5% OR 18% ANNUAL PERCENTAGE RATE will be charged on Past Due Accounts

50% Down Payment





Billing Backup

Date Project Task Expnd Type Employee/Supplier Quantity Bill Rate Bill Amount Comment AP Ref. #

2024-10-29 215617110 2025 Direct - Regular WAAG, R TYSON (TYSON) 0.50 182.00 91.00 REVIEW EMAIL CORRESPONDENCE FROM DM
2024-10-30 215617110 2025 Direct - Regular WAAG, R TYSON (TYSON) 2.00 182.00 364.00 REVIEW MEETING AGENDA AND MEETING ATTENDANCE (IN-

PERSON)
2024-10-31 215617110 2025 Direct - Regular WAAG, R TYSON (TYSON) 0.50 182.00 91.00 SCHEDULE TIME TO VIEW EROSION OF A POND BANK.

2024-11-04 215617110 2025 Direct - Regular WAAG, R TYSON (TYSON) 0.50 182.00 91.00 EMAIL CORRESPONDENCE REGARDING LIFT STATION.

2024-11-06 215617110 2025 Direct - Regular WAAG, R TYSON (TYSON) 1.00 182.00 182.00 REVIEW PLANS AND FIELD PREPARATION
2024-11-07 215617110 2025 Direct - Regular WAAG, R TYSON (TYSON) 2.50 182.00 455.00 SITE VISIT TO OBSERVE OVERTOPPED POND AND EROSION.

Total Project 215617110 7.00 $1,274.00

Page 1 of 1    11/14/2024  12:36 PM



                    INVOICE Page 1 of 1

Invoice Number 2332260
Invoice Date December 12, 2024
Purchase Order 215617110
Customer Number 183575
Project Number 215617110

       

 
Bill To

Hilltop Point Community 
Development District
Accounts Payable 
c/o Inframark 
2654 Cypress Ridge 
Boulevard, Suite 101 
Wesley Chapel  FL 33544
United States 

Please Remit To
Stantec Consulting Services 
Inc. (SCSI)
13980 Collections Center 
Drive 
Chicago  IL 60693 
United States 

Project Hilltop  Point  CDD
Project Manager Sahebkar, Hamid For Period Ending December 10, 2024
Current Invoice Total (USD) 1,918.00

Top Task 2025 2025 FY General Consulting

Professional Services

Category/Employee
Current 

Hours Rate
Current 
Amount

Waag, R Tyson (Tyson) 6.25 182.00  1,137.50
Matthews, Christopher Murray 
(Chris)

3.00 198.00  594.00

Pacheco, Jessica Suzanne 
(Jessie)

0.25 208.00  52.00

Sahebkar, Hamidreza (Hamid) 0.50 269.00  134.50

Subtotal Professional Services 10.00 1,918.00

Top Task Subtotal 2025 FY General Consulting 1,918.00

Total Fees & Disbursements 1,918.00
INVOICE TOTAL (USD) 1,918.00

 

Net Due in 30 Days or in accordance with terms of the contract



Billing Backup

Date Project Task Expnd Type Employee/Supplier Quantity Bill Rate Bill Amount Comment AP Ref. #

2024-11-22 215617110 2025 Direct - Regular MATTHEWS, CHRISTOPHER MURRAY 
(CHRIS)

2.00 198.00 396.00 TYSON PERMITTING DISCUSSION.

2024-11-26 215617110 2025 Direct - Regular MATTHEWS, CHRISTOPHER MURRAY 
(CHRIS)

1.00 198.00 198.00 STORMWATER ISSUE ANALYSIS.

2024-11-25 215617110 2025 Direct - Regular PACHECO, JESSICA SUZANNE (JESSIE) 0.25 208.00 52.00 REVIEW OF POND TOB DESIGN ISSUE

2024-11-26 215617110 2025 Direct - Regular SAHEBKAR, HAMIDREZA (HAMID) 0.50 269.00 134.50 REVIEW FLOODING
2024-11-20 215617110 2025 Direct - Regular WAAG, R TYSON (TYSON) 0.75 182.00 136.50 REVIEW AGENDA AND MONTHLY BOARD MEETING 

ATTENDANCE.
2024-11-21 215617110 2025 Direct - Regular WAAG, R TYSON (TYSON) 0.25 182.00 45.50 FOLLOW UP REGARDING POND BANK REQUESTS.
2024-11-22 215617110 2025 Direct - Regular WAAG, R TYSON (TYSON) 1.25 182.00 227.50 REVIEW AS-BUILT PLANS FOR POND 2 AND THE ENGINEERS 

DRAINAGE REPORT.
2024-11-25 215617110 2025 Direct - Regular WAAG, R TYSON (TYSON) 0.50 182.00 91.00 EMAIL CORRESPONDENCE REGARDING DRAINAGE REPORT.

2024-11-26 215617110 2025 Direct - Regular WAAG, R TYSON (TYSON) 1.00 182.00 182.00 TEAM MEETING REGARDING POND 2 DRAINAGE REPORT

2024-11-27 215617110 2025 Direct - Regular WAAG, R TYSON (TYSON) 2.50 182.00 455.00 WRITE FIELD REPORT AND DISTRIBUTE TO THE DM AND 
BOARD

Total Project 215617110 10.00 $1,918.00

Page 1 of 1    12/12/2024  4:31 PM
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CorlinServices LLC
7818126511

11237 Spring Point Circle
Riverview, FL  33579

Billed To
Hilltop Point

Invoice Number
0000202

Amount Due (USD)

$125.00
Date of Issue
11/14/2024

Due Date
12/14/2024

Description Rate Qty Line Total

removal of padlock at pool
(location is 51 miles from shop requiring travel time & expense)

$75.00 1 $75.00

travel time and expense $50.00 1 $50.00

Subtotal
Tax

125.00
0.00

Total
Amount Paid

125.00
0.00

Amount Due (USD) $125.00



INVOICE
JNJ Amenity Services LLC

7804 Davie Ray Dr

Zephyrhills, FL 33540

services@jnjcleanservices.com

+1 (813) 781-8999

Bill to

Hilltop Point CDD c/o Inframark

2005 Pan Am Circle

Suite 300

Tampa, FL 33607

Invoice details

Invoice no.: 0467

Invoice date: 12/01/2024

Due date: 12/15/2024

# Date Product or service Description Amount

1. Restrooms Clean and sanitize toilets, urinals and sinks.

Sweep and/or mop as needed. Remove and

replace any trash inside restrooms.

$410.00

2. Trash Remove and replace trash bags. $120.00

3. Pool Deck Clean and sanitize tables. Wipe down

chairs/loungers as necessary. Reorganize any

tables and/or chairs out of place.

Clean/sanitize/polish water fountains.

$100.00

4. Playground Pick up any trash around playground area and

clean equipment when necessary.

$70.00

Ways to pay

Note to customer
Amenity cleaning services at Hilltop Point in November 2024.

Pay invoice

Total $700.00

mailto:services@jnjcleanservices.com
tel:+1 8137818999
https://connect.intuit.com/portal/app/CommerceNetwork/view/scs-v1-1c172eb1651d4464bed8543035696bc5b5e4871e549c44d8a33011e6cfd7676f7b6c3c1457e140f2a5d0a0a74aafdce1?locale=en_US&cta=pdfbutton




 

 
 
 
 

Hilltop Point 
Community Development District 

 
 

 
 

Financial Statements 
(Unaudited) 

 
 

 
Period Ending 

December 31, 2024 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Prepared by: 
 

 
 

2005 Pan Am Circle  ~ Suite 300  ~ Tampa, Florida 33607 
Phone (813) 873-7300 ~ Fax (813) 873-7070 



ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION

GENERAL 

FUND

SERIES 2022-1 

DEBT SERVICE 

FUND

SERIES 2022-2 

DEBT SERVICE 

FUND

CAPITAL 

PROJECT 

FUND

CAPITAL 

PROJECT 

FUND

GENERAL 

SERIES 2022-1  SERIES 2022-2  LONG-TERM 

DEBT 

ACCOUNT 

GROUP FUND TOTAL

ASSETS

Cash - Operating Account 225,599$           -$                      -$                      -$                      -$                      -$                      225,599$            

Cash in Transit -                        161,712             8,441                 -                        -                        -                        170,153              

Due From Developer 13,498               -                        -                        -                        -                        -                        13,498                

Due From Other Funds -                        -                        -                        99,525               254,465             -                        353,990              

Investments:

Acquisition & Construction Account -                        -                        -                        4,721                 336                    -                        5,057                  

Capitalized Interest Account -                        -                        24                      -                        -                        -                        24                       

Prepayment Account -                        1,498                 -                        -                        -                        -                        1,498                  

Reserve Fund -                        165,978             149,238             -                        -                        -                        315,216              

Revenue Fund -                        92,183               -                        -                        -                        -                        92,183                

Amount To Be Provided -                        -                        -                        -                        -                        8,375,000          8,375,000           

TOTAL ASSETS 239,097$           421,371$           157,703$           104,246$           254,801$           8,375,000$        9,552,218$         

LIABILITIES

Accounts Payable 3,111$               -$                      -$                      -$                      -$                      -$                      3,111$                

Accrued Expenses 3,998                 -                        -                        -                        -                        -                        3,998                  

Due To Developer 100,000             -                        -                        -                        -                        -                        100,000              

Deferred Revenue 13,498               -                        -                        -                        -                        -                        13,498                

Bonds Payable - Series 2022A-1 -                        -                        -                        -                        -                        5,010,000          5,010,000           

Bonds Payable - Series 2022A-2 -                        -                        -                        -                        -                        3,365,000          3,365,000           

Due To Other Funds 72,225               134,959             146,806             -                        -                        -                        353,990              

TOTAL LIABILITIES 192,832             134,959             146,806             -                        -                        8,375,000          8,849,597           

HILLTOP POINT COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT

Balance Sheet

As of December 31, 2024

(In Whole Numbers)



ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION

GENERAL 

FUND

SERIES 2022-1 

DEBT SERVICE 

FUND

SERIES 2022-2 

DEBT SERVICE 

FUND

CAPITAL 

PROJECT 

FUND

CAPITAL 

PROJECT 

FUND

GENERAL 

SERIES 2022-1  SERIES 2022-2  LONG-TERM 

DEBT 

ACCOUNT 

GROUP FUND TOTAL

HILLTOP POINT COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT

Balance Sheet

As of December 31, 2024

(In Whole Numbers)

FUND BALANCES

Restricted for:

Debt Service -                        286,412             10,897               -                        -                        -                        297,309              

Capital Projects -                        -                        -                        104,246             254,801             -                        359,047              

Unassigned: 46,265               -                        -                        -                        -                        -                        46,265                

TOTAL FUND BALANCES 46,265               286,412             10,897               104,246             254,801             -                        702,621              

TOTAL LIABILITIES & FUND BALANCES 239,097$           421,371$           157,703$           104,246$           254,801$           8,375,000$        9,552,218$         



ANNUAL YTD ACTUAL

ADOPTED YEAR TO DATE VARIANCE ($) AS A % OF

ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION BUDGET ACTUAL FAV(UNFAV) ADOPTED BUD

REVENUES

Interest - Investments -$                     15$                     15$                  0.00%

Special Assmnts- Tax Collector 74,837             93,983                19,146             125.58%

Special Assmnts- CDD Collected -                       23,699                23,699             0.00%

Developer Contribution 315,498           -                          (315,498)          0.00%

TOTAL REVENUES 390,335           117,697              (272,638)          30.15%

EXPENDITURES

Administration

Supervisor Fees 7,200               2,000                  5,200               27.78%

ProfServ-Dissemination Agent 5,000               1,250                  3,750               25.00%

ProfServ-Pool Maintenance 14,400             -                          14,400             0.00%

ProfServ-Recording Secretary 5,000               -                          5,000               0.00%

District Counsel 15,000             12,345                2,655               82.30%

District Engineer 5,400               3,558                  1,842               65.89%

Administrative Services 4,500               1,125                  3,375               25.00%

District Manager 25,000             6,675                  18,325             26.70%

Accounting Services 12,000             3,150                  8,850               26.25%

Website Compliance 1,800               101                     1,699               5.61%

Postage, Phone, Faxes, Copies 500                  98                       402                  19.60%

Rentals & Leases 500                  150                     350                  30.00%

Public Officials Insurance 2,500               -                          2,500               0.00%

Legal Advertising 3,500               411                     3,089               11.74%

Bank Fees 200                  -                          200                  0.00%

Financial & Revenue Collections 5,000               -                          5,000               0.00%

Website Administration 1,200               300                     900                  25.00%

Information Technology 500                  150                     350                  30.00%

Miscellaneous Expenses 250                  -                          250                  0.00%

Office Supplies 100                  -                          100                  0.00%

Dues, Licenses, Subscriptions 175                  175                     -                       100.00%

Total Administration 109,725           31,488                78,237             28.70%

Electric Utility Services

Electricity - Utility Ops 1,500               818                     682                  54.53%

Electricity - Streetlights 42,275             10,322                31,953             24.42%

Utility - Water 10,000             -                          10,000             0.00%

Total Electric Utility Services 53,775             11,140                42,635             20.72%

Stormwater Control

R&M-Boundary Walls/Fences/Monuments 5,000               -                          5,000               0.00%

Total Stormwater Control 5,000               -                          5,000               0.00%

(In Whole Numbers)

Statement of Revenues, Expenditures and Changes in Fund Balances

General Fund (001)
For the Period Ending December 31, 2024

HILLTOP POINT COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT



ANNUAL YTD ACTUAL

ADOPTED YEAR TO DATE VARIANCE ($) AS A % OF

ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION BUDGET ACTUAL FAV(UNFAV) ADOPTED BUD

(In Whole Numbers)

Statement of Revenues, Expenditures and Changes in Fund Balances

General Fund (001)
For the Period Ending December 31, 2024

HILLTOP POINT COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT

Other Physical Environment

Insurance - General Liability 3,200               -                          3,200               0.00%

Insurance -Property & Casualty 11,200             -                          11,200             0.00%

Landscape - Annuals 7,500               -                          7,500               0.00%

Landscape - Mulch 7,500               -                          7,500               0.00%

Landscape Maintenance 116,535           16,113                100,422           13.83%

Plant Replacement Program 5,000               -                          5,000               0.00%

Irrigation Maintenance 6,000               -                          6,000               0.00%

Entry & Walls Maintenance 5,000               54                       4,946               1.08%

Total Other Physical Environment 161,935           16,167                145,768           9.98%

Parks and Recreations

Field Services 12,000             -                          12,000             0.00%

Clubhouse - Facility Janitorial Service 7,200               -                          7,200               0.00%

Amenity Center Cleaning & Supplies 750                  700                     50                    93.33%

Contracts-Security Alarms 2,200               -                          2,200               0.00%

Telephone, Cable & Internet Service 950                  160                     790                  16.84%

Amenity Maintenance & Repairs 5,000               -                          5,000               0.00%

Splash Pool Maintenance 2,500               -                          2,500               0.00%

Access Control Maintenance & Repair 2,000               -                          2,000               0.00%

Entry System-Key Fob 2,500               -                          2,500               0.00%

Pool Permits 500                  -                          500                  0.00%

Total Parks and Recreations 35,600             860                     34,740             2.42%

Contingency

Misc-Contingency 18,800             4,700                  14,100             25.00%

Total Contingency 18,800             4,700                  14,100             25.00%



ANNUAL YTD ACTUAL

ADOPTED YEAR TO DATE VARIANCE ($) AS A % OF

ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION BUDGET ACTUAL FAV(UNFAV) ADOPTED BUD

(In Whole Numbers)

Statement of Revenues, Expenditures and Changes in Fund Balances

General Fund (001)
For the Period Ending December 31, 2024

HILLTOP POINT COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT

TOTAL EXPENDITURES 384,835           64,355                320,480           16.72%

Excess (deficiency) of revenues

Over (under) expenditures 5,500               53,342                47,842             969.85%

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES (USES)

Contribution to (Use of) Fund Balance 5,500               -                          (5,500)              0.00%

TOTAL FINANCING SOURCES (USES) 5,500               -                          (5,500)              0.00%

Net change in fund balance 5,500$             53,342$              36,842$           969.85%

FUND BALANCE, BEGINNING (OCT 1, 2024) (7,077)                 

FUND BALANCE, ENDING 46,265$              



ANNUAL YTD ACTUAL

ADOPTED YEAR TO DATE VARIANCE ($) AS A % OF

ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION BUDGET ACTUAL FAV(UNFAV) ADOPTED BUD

REVENUES

Interest - Investments -$                     3,382$                3,382$              0.00%

Special Assmnts- Tax Collector 333,303            247,555              (85,748)            74.27%

TOTAL REVENUES 333,303            250,937              (82,366)            75.29%

EXPENDITURES

Debt Service

Principal Debt Retirement 80,000              -                          80,000              0.00%

Interest Expense 253,303            126,016              127,287            49.75%

Total Debt Service 333,303            126,016              207,287            37.81%

TOTAL EXPENDITURES 333,303            126,016              207,287            37.81%

Excess (deficiency) of revenues

Over (under) expenditures -                       124,921              124,921            0.00%

FUND BALANCE, BEGINNING (OCT 1, 2024) 161,491              

FUND BALANCE, ENDING 286,412$            

HILLTOP POINT COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT

Statement of Revenues, Expenditures and Changes in Fund Balances
For the Period Ending December 31, 2024

Series 2022-1 Debt Service Fund (201)
(In Whole Numbers)



ANNUAL YTD ACTUAL

ADOPTED YEAR TO DATE VARIANCE ($) AS A % OF

ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION BUDGET ACTUAL FAV(UNFAV) ADOPTED BUD

REVENUES

Interest - Investments -$                     3,196$                3,196$              0.00%

Special Assmnts- Tax Collector 229,905            -                          (229,905)          0.00%

TOTAL REVENUES 229,905            3,196                  (226,709)          1.39%

EXPENDITURES

Debt Service

Principal Debt Retirement 50,000              -                          50,000              0.00%

Interest Expense 179,905            90,546                89,359              50.33%

Total Debt Service 229,905            90,546                139,359            39.38%

TOTAL EXPENDITURES 229,905            90,546                139,359            39.38%

Excess (deficiency) of revenues

Over (under) expenditures -                       (87,350)               (87,350)            0.00%

FUND BALANCE, BEGINNING (OCT 1, 2024) 98,247                

FUND BALANCE, ENDING 10,897$              

HILLTOP POINT COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT

Statement of Revenues, Expenditures and Changes in Fund Balances
For the Period Ending December 31, 2024

Series 2022-2 Debt Service Fund (202)
(In Whole Numbers)



ANNUAL YTD ACTUAL

ADOPTED YEAR TO DATE VARIANCE ($) AS A % OF

ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION BUDGET ACTUAL FAV(UNFAV) ADOPTED BUD

REVENUES

Interest - Investments -$                     56$                     56$                   0.00%

TOTAL REVENUES -                       56                       56                     0.00%

EXPENDITURES

TOTAL EXPENDITURES -                       -                          -                       0.00%

Excess (deficiency) of revenues

Over (under) expenditures -                       56                       56                     0.00%

FUND BALANCE, BEGINNING (OCT 1, 2024) 104,190              

FUND BALANCE, ENDING 104,246$            

HILLTOP POINT COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT

Statement of Revenues, Expenditures and Changes in Fund Balances
For the Period Ending December 31, 2024
Series 2022-1 Capital Project Fund (301)

(In Whole Numbers)



ANNUAL YTD ACTUAL

ADOPTED YEAR TO DATE VARIANCE ($) AS A % OF

ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION BUDGET ACTUAL FAV(UNFAV) ADOPTED BUD

REVENUES

Interest - Investments -$                     5$                       5$                     0.00%

TOTAL REVENUES -                       5                         5                       0.00%

EXPENDITURES

TOTAL EXPENDITURES -                       -                          -                       0.00%

Excess (deficiency) of revenues

Over (under) expenditures -                       5                         5                       0.00%

FUND BALANCE, BEGINNING (OCT 1, 2024) 254,796              

FUND BALANCE, ENDING 254,801$            

HILLTOP POINT COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT

Statement of Revenues, Expenditures and Changes in Fund Balances
For the Period Ending December 31, 2024
Series 2022-2 Capital Project Fund (302)

(In Whole Numbers)



Posting Date
Document 
Type Document No. Description Amount

Cleared 
Amount Difference

Deposits
0.00

12/05/2024 Payment BD00025 Deposit No. BD00025 1,247.29 1,247.29 0.00
12/05/2024 Payment BD00026 Deposit No. BD00026 1,247.29 1,247.29 0.00
12/09/2024 Payment BD00027 Deposit No. BD00027 1,247.29 1,247.29 0.00
12/13/2024  JE000490 Tax Revenue/Debt Service 178,802.45 178,802.45 0.00
12/24/2024 Payment BD00028 Deposit No. BD00028 1,247.29 1,247.29 0.00
12/09/2024  JE000502 DS payment Pacsotan collected 124,958.90 124,958.90 0.00
12/03/2024  JE000503 Off Roll Assessment Revenue 1,247.29 1,247.29 0.00
12/30/2024  JE000504 Off Roll Tax Rev 1,247.29 1,247.29 0.00
Total Deposits 311,245.09 311,245.09 0.00

Checks
0.00

11/25/2024 Payment 1223 Payment of Invoice 000608 -200.00 -200.00 0.00
12/10/2024 Payment 1224 Check for Vendor V00039 -207.81 -207.81 0.00
12/10/2024 Payment 1225 Check for Vendor V00042 -125.00 -125.00 0.00
12/10/2024 Payment 1226 Check for Vendor V00034 -53.95 -53.95 0.00
12/10/2024 Payment 1227 Check for Vendor V00006 -4,882.74 -4,882.74 0.00
12/10/2024 Payment 1228 Check for Vendor V00023 -900.00 -900.00 0.00
12/10/2024 Payment 1229 Check for Vendor V00014 -4,250.00 -4,250.00 0.00
12/10/2024 Payment 1230 Check for Vendor V00037 -2,135.00 -2,135.00 0.00
12/10/2024 Payment 1231 Check for Vendor V00025 -8,886.50 -8,886.50 0.00
12/10/2024 Payment 1233 Check for Vendor V00033 -1,508.08 -1,508.08 0.00
12/10/2024 Payment 1234 Check for Vendor V00024 -1,274.00 -1,274.00 0.00
12/10/2024 Payment 1235 Check for Vendor V00012 -203.20 -203.20 0.00
12/10/2024 Payment 1236 Check for Vendor V00015 -4,785.92 -4,785.92 0.00
12/19/2024 Payment 1238 Check for Vendor V00006 -4,216.98 -4,216.98 0.00
12/19/2024 Payment 1239 Check for Vendor V00018 -130,329.11 -130,329.11 0.00
12/19/2024 Payment 1240 Check for Vendor V00014 -4,004.99 -4,004.99 0.00
12/19/2024 Payment 1241 Check for Vendor V00010 -200.00 -200.00 0.00
12/19/2024 Payment 1242 Check for Vendor V00011 -200.00 -200.00 0.00
12/20/2024 Payment 1243 Check for Vendor V00018 -26,143.30 -26,143.30 0.00
12/26/2024 Payment DD424 Payment of Invoice 000641 -79.98 -79.98 0.00
Total Checks -194,586.56 -194,586.56 0.00

Ending Balance 225,598.90

Outstanding Deposits 3,348.79

Outstanding Checks -7,254.33

Positive Adjustments 0.00

Negative Adjustments 0.00

Statement Balance 229,504.44

Subtotal 232,853.23

G/L Account No. 101001 Balance 225,598.90

Subtotal 225,598.90

Ending G/L Balance 225,598.90

Bank Account Statement
Hilltop Point CDD

Thursday, January 9, 2025

Z-SPAWAR
Page 1

Bank Account No. 4088
Statement No. 12-24 Statement Date 12/31/2024



Adjustments

Total Adjustments

Outstanding Checks
08/15/2024 Payment 1177 Check for Vendor V00005 -126.16
11/18/2024 Payment DD416 Payment of Invoice 000586 -987.02
11/18/2024 Payment DD417 Payment of Invoice 000587 -168.88
11/18/2024 Payment DD418 Payment of Invoice 000590 -1,895.98
11/12/2024 Payment 1216 Check for Vendor V00038 -200.00
12/10/2024 Payment 1232 Check for Vendor V00040 -1,500.00
11/18/2024 Payment DD420 Payment of Invoice 000593 -216.69
11/18/2024 Payment DD421 Payment of Invoice 000609 -28.47
11/18/2024 Payment DD422 Payment of Invoice 000624 -35.15
11/18/2024 Payment DD423 Payment of Invoice 000625 -1,895.98
12/19/2024 Payment 1237 Check for Vendor V00020 -200.00
Total Outstanding Checks -7,254.33

Outstanding Deposits

12/01/2024  JE000463 Rev Bank rec adj JE for ACH 29.57
12/01/2024  JE000464 Rev Bank rec adj JE for ACH 35.15
12/01/2024  JE000466 Rev Bank rec adj JE for ACH 384.65
12/01/2024  JE000468 Rev Bank rec adj JE for ACH 894.99
12/01/2024  JE000470 Rev Bank rec adj JE for ACH 1,924.45
12/01/2024  JE000472 Rev Bank rec adj JE for ACH 79.98
Total Outstanding Deposits 3,348.79

Bank Account Statement
Hilltop Point CDD

Thursday, January 9, 2025

Z-SPAWAR
Page 2

Bank Account No. 4088
Statement No. 12-24 Statement Date 12/31/2024



Fund 

No.
Check / ACH No. Date Payee Invoice No. Payment Description Invoice / GL Description G/L Account #

Amount

Paid

GENERAL FUND - 001

001 1224 12/10/24 BUSINESS OBSERVER 24-02047P LEGAL AD Legal Advertising 548002-51301 $102.81

001 1224 12/10/24 BUSINESS OBSERVER 24-02091P LEGAL AD Legal Advertising 548002-51301 $105.00

001 1225 12/10/24 CORLIN SERVICES LLC 0000202 REMOVAL OF PADLOCK AT POOL Miscellaneous Services 549001-53908 $125.00

001 1226 12/10/24 DOORKING INC 2356749 GATES SERVICES GATES 546180-53908 $43.95

001 1226 12/10/24 DOORKING INC 2377148 GATES SERVICES R&M-Boundary Walls/Fences/Monuments 546180-53908 $10.00

001 1227 12/10/24 ERIN MCCORMICK LAW PA 10782 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES District Counsel 531146-51401 $4,882.74

001 1228 12/10/24 GRAU AND ASSOCIATES 26449 AUDIT FYE 09/30/2023 Accounting Services 532001-51301 $900.00

001 1229 12/10/24 INFRAMARK LLC 135668 DISTRICT INVOICE MANAGEMENT 531150-51301 $425.00

001 1229 12/10/24 INFRAMARK LLC 136796 DISTRICT INVOICE NOV 2024 MANAGEMENT FEE NOV 2024 532001-51301 $750.00

001 1229 12/10/24 INFRAMARK LLC 136796 DISTRICT INVOICE NOV 2024 MANAGEMENT FEE NOV 2024 531148-51301 $375.00

001 1229 12/10/24 INFRAMARK LLC 136796 DISTRICT INVOICE NOV 2024 DISTRICT MANAGEMENT NOV 24 531150-51301 $2,083.33

001 1229 12/10/24 INFRAMARK LLC 136796 DISTRICT INVOICE NOV 2024 MANAGEMENT FEE NOV 2024 549942-51301 $50.00

001 1229 12/10/24 INFRAMARK LLC 136796 DISTRICT INVOICE NOV 2024 MANAGEMENT FEE NOV 2024 549936-51301 $100.00

001 1229 12/10/24 INFRAMARK LLC 136796 DISTRICT INVOICE NOV 2024 MANAGEMENT FEE NOV 2024 531012-51301 $416.67

001 1229 12/10/24 INFRAMARK LLC 136796 DISTRICT INVOICE NOV 2024 MANAGEMENT FEE NOV 2024 544025-51301 $50.00

001 1230 12/10/24 JNJ AMENITY SERVICES LLC 0449 CLEANING SERVICES Miscellaneous Services 549001-53908 $1,435.00

001 1230 12/10/24 JNJ AMENITY SERVICES LLC 0467 CLEANING SERVICES Miscellaneous Services 549001-53908 $700.00

001 1231 12/10/24 LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE PROFESSIONALS INC 187983 HURRICANE CLEAN UP HURRICANE 546300-53908 $1,660.00

001 1231 12/10/24 LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE PROFESSIONALS INC 187656 GROUND MAINT: NOV 24 Landscape Maintenance 546300-53908 $7,226.50

001 1232 12/10/24 MR. PRESSURE WASHING LLC INV-000486 PRESSURE WASHING Miscellaneous Services 549001-53908 $1,500.00

001 1233 12/10/24 REDWIRE LLC 563494 ACCESS CONTROLS Miscellaneous Services 549001-53908 $498.63

001 1233 12/10/24 REDWIRE LLC 563520 ACCESS CONTROLS Miscellaneous Services 549001-53908 $317.25

001 1233 12/10/24 REDWIRE LLC 566959 ACCESS CONTROLS Miscellaneous Services 549001-53908 $692.20

001 1234 12/10/24 STANTEC CONSULTING SERVICES, INC. 2313464 ENGG SVCS THRU 11/8/24 District Engineer 531147-51301 $1,274.00

001 1235 12/10/24 TAMPA BAY TIMES 10734 112724 LEGAL 11/27/24 LEGAL AD 11/27/24 548002-51301 $100.40

001 1235 12/10/24 TAMPA BAY TIMES 10731 112724 LEGAL AD 11/27/24 Legal Advertising 548002-51301 $102.80

001 1236 12/10/24 TAMPA ELECTRIC 7113 112624 ELECTRIC Electricity - Utility Ops 543007-53100 $1,601.11

001 1236 12/10/24 TAMPA ELECTRIC 0973 112624 ELECTRIC Electricity - Utility Ops 543007-53100 $35.96

001 1236 12/10/24 TAMPA ELECTRIC 2809 112624 ELECTRIC Electricity - Utility Ops 543007-53100 $987.02

001 1236 12/10/24 TAMPA ELECTRIC 7698 112624 ELECTRIC Electricity - Utility Ops 543007-53100 $204.51

001 1236 12/10/24 TAMPA ELECTRIC 7680 112624 ELECTRIC Electricity - Utility Ops 543007-53100 $33.55

001 1236 12/10/24 TAMPA ELECTRIC 1015 112624 ELECTRIC Electricity - Utility Ops 543007-53100 $1,890.98

001 1236 12/10/24 TAMPA ELECTRIC 4344 112624 ELECTRIC Electricity - Utility Ops 543007-53100 $32.79

001 1237 12/19/24 BETTY VALENTI BV 121824 BOS Meeting 12/18/2024 Supervisor Fees 511100-51101 $200.00

001 1238 12/19/24 ERIN MCCORMICK LAW PA 10790 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES District Counsel 531146-51401 $4,216.98

001 1240 12/19/24 INFRAMARK LLC 137460 VARIABLES OCT 24 Postage, Phone, Faxes, Copies 541024-51301 $2.85

001 1240 12/19/24 INFRAMARK LLC 137460 VARIABLES OCT 24 VARIABLES 541024-51301 $76.05

001 1240 12/19/24 INFRAMARK LLC 137460 VARIABLES OCT 24 DOOR KING BILL 531020-51301 $101.09

001 1240 12/19/24 INFRAMARK LLC 139111 DISTRICT INVOICE DEC 2024 Accounting Services 532001-51301 $750.00

001 1240 12/19/24 INFRAMARK LLC 139111 DISTRICT INVOICE DEC 2024 Administrative Services 531148-51301 $375.00

001 1240 12/19/24 INFRAMARK LLC 139111 DISTRICT INVOICE DEC 2024 District Manager 531150-51301 $2,083.33

001 1240 12/19/24 INFRAMARK LLC 139111 DISTRICT INVOICE DEC 2024 Information Technology 549942-51301 $50.00

001 1240 12/19/24 INFRAMARK LLC 139111 DISTRICT INVOICE DEC 2024 Website Administration 549936-51301 $100.00

001 1240 12/19/24 INFRAMARK LLC 139111 DISTRICT INVOICE DEC 2024 ProfServ-Dissemination Agent 531012-51301 $416.67

001 1240 12/19/24 INFRAMARK LLC 139111 DISTRICT INVOICE DEC 2024 Rentals & Leases 544025-51301 $50.00

001 1241 12/19/24 JOHN C. BLAKLEY JB 12182024 BOS Meeting 12/18/2024 Supervisor Fees 511100-51101 $200.00

001 1242 12/19/24 LEE R. THOMPSON LT 12182024 BOS Meeting 12/18/2024 Supervisor Fees 511100-51101 $200.00

001 DD424 12/26/24 SPECTRUM 0162402120924 ACH SERVICES 12/9-1/8/2025 INTERNET SERVICE 541016-57200 $79.98

Fund Total $39,614.15

SERIES 2022-1 DEBT SERVICE FUND - 201

201 1239 12/19/24 HILLTOP POINT CDD 121324.01 SERIES 2022-1 FY 25 TAX DIST DEBIT SERVICE TRANF 103200 $130,329.11

201 1243 12/20/24 HILLTOP POINT CDD 11272024-01 Series 2022-1 FY25 Tax Dist ID Series 2022-1 FY25 Tax Dist 1 103200 $8,562.29

201 1243 12/20/24 HILLTOP POINT CDD 11202024-01 Series 2022-1 FY25 Tax Dist ID 11/09/24 - 11/17/24 Series 2022-1 FY25 Tax Dist 11/09/24-11/17/24 103200 $3,788.89

201 1243 12/20/24 HILLTOP POINT CDD 11062024-01 Series 2022-1 FY25 Tax Dist ID Series 2022-1 FY25 Tax Dist 103200 $1,142.53

201 1243 12/20/24 HILLTOP POINT CDD 11152024-01 Series 2022-1 FY25 Tax Dist ID 11/01-11/08/24 Series 2022-1 FY25 Tax Dist 11/01/24-11/08/24 103200 $12,649.59

(Sorted by Check / ACH No.)

Payment Register by Fund

For the Period from 12/01/2024 to 12/31/2024

HILLTOP POINT COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT



Fund 

No.
Check / ACH No. Date Payee Invoice No. Payment Description Invoice / GL Description G/L Account #

Amount

Paid

(Sorted by Check / ACH No.)

Payment Register by Fund

For the Period from 12/01/2024 to 12/31/2024

HILLTOP POINT COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT

Fund Total $156,472.41

Total Checks Paid $196,086.56



HILLTOP JANUARY INSPECTION
REPORT. 1/12/25, 1:58 PM

Hilltop CDD. Steadfast.

Sunday, January 12, 2025

Prepared For Board of supervisors.

40 Items Identified

Gary Schwartz



McDonald.
Assigned To Steadfast.
The retaining wall is free of weeds.

Pindos Drive.
Assigned To Steadfast.
Heading East on the street is well
maintained.

10:07 1/9/2510:07 1/9/25

10:13 1/9/2510:13 1/9/25



Pindos Drive.
Assigned To District manager.
The mailboxes are well maintained.

Barrel Drive.
Assigned To Steadfast.
The perimeter fence line is well
maintained.

10:16 1/9/2510:16 1/9/25

10:19 1/9/2510:19 1/9/25



Barrel Drive.
Assigned To Steadfast.
Steadfast was advised to remove the
new leaf fallen branches.

Barrel Drive.
Assigned To Steadfast.
Steadfast will remove the newly
fallen tree.

10:19 1/9/2510:19 1/9/25

10:19 1/9/2510:19 1/9/25



Barrel Drive.
Assigned To Steadfast.
The pocket park is well maintained.

Hilltop Farms Drive East pond.
Assigned To District manager.
The pond is well maintained.

10:20 1/9/2510:20 1/9/25

10:22 1/9/2510:22 1/9/25



Hilltop Farms Drive West pond.
Assigned To District manager.
The pond is well maintained.

Garron Place.
Assigned To District manager.
The mailboxes are well maintained.

10:25 1/9/2510:25 1/9/25

10:39 1/9/2510:39 1/9/25



Garron Place.
Assigned To District manager.
The amenity center is well
maintained. All bathrooms are
functional.

Garron Place.
Assigned To Steadfast.
Heading East on the street.

10:39 1/9/2510:39 1/9/25

10:39 1/9/2510:39 1/9/25



Garron Place.
Assigned To Steadfast.
Heading West on the street.

Garron Place.
Assigned To Steadfast.
The playground is well maintained.

10:39 1/9/2510:39 1/9/25

10:39 1/9/2510:39 1/9/25



Garron Place.
Assigned To Blue Life.
The pool is clear, blue, and well
maintained.

Garron Place.
Assigned To District manager.
The table, chairs, and pavers are well
maintained.

10:40 1/9/2510:40 1/9/25

10:42 1/9/2510:42 1/9/25



Garron Place.
Assigned To District manager.
The new outdoor shower is fully
functional and well maintained.

Garron Place.
Assigned To District manager.
The cheese lounges are well
maintained.

10:43 1/9/2510:43 1/9/25

10:43 1/9/2510:43 1/9/25



Garron Place.
Assigned To District manager.
The district manager was advised of
the return of the gophers.

Hilltop Farms Drive.
Assigned To Steadfast.
The community entrance is well
maintained.

10:46 1/9/2510:46 1/9/25

10:48 1/9/2510:48 1/9/25



Hilltop Farms Drive.
Assigned To Steadfast.
The community entrance façade is
well maintained.

Hilltop Farms Drive.
Assigned To Steadfast.
The median plants and trees are
healthy and well-maintained.

10:49 1/9/2510:49 1/9/25

10:49 1/9/2510:49 1/9/25



Clinton.
Assigned To Steadfast.
Heading West on the frontage.

Clinton.
Assigned To District manager.
New gopher hole.

10:50 1/9/2510:50 1/9/25

10:50 1/9/2510:50 1/9/25



Clinton.
Assigned To Steadfast.
Heading East on the frontage.

Hilltop Farms Drive.
Assigned To Steadfast.
Please try to remove the debris in
the tree.

10:51 1/9/2510:51 1/9/25

10:51 1/9/2510:51 1/9/25



Palomino Drive.
Assigned To District manager.
Florida State Fence is scheduled to
repair the fence.

Palimino pond.
Assigned To Steadfast.
The pond is well maintained.

10:55 1/9/2510:55 1/9/25

10:57 1/9/2510:57 1/9/25



Palomino pond.
Assigned To Steadfast.
Remove the fallen tree branch.

Palomino pond.
Assigned To Steadfast.
Steadfast was requested to remove
all trash debris within the pond

10:59 1/9/2510:59 1/9/25

11:00 1/9/2511:00 1/9/25



Palomino pond.
Assigned To Steadfast.
Steadfast will remove the trash
debris.

McDonald.
Assigned To Steadfast
The fence line is free of weeds.

11:00 1/9/2511:00 1/9/25

11:03 1/9/2511:03 1/9/25



North perimeter fence.
Assigned To Steadfast.
The perimeter fence line is well
maintained.

Stirup pond.
Assigned To Steadfast.
The pond is well maintained.

11:04 1/9/2511:04 1/9/25

11:08 1/9/2511:08 1/9/25



West perimeter fence.
Assigned To Steadfast.
Trim the fence line overgrowth.

Stirup pond.
Assigned To District manager.
Wash-out.

11:08 1/9/2511:08 1/9/25

11:08 1/9/2511:08 1/9/25



Stirup pond.
Assigned To Steadfast.
Remove the log in the pond.

Hilltop Farms Drive pond.
Assigned To Steadfast.
The pond is well maintained.

11:09 1/9/2511:09 1/9/25

11:11 1/9/2511:11 1/9/25



NE perimeter fence.
Assigned To District manager.
The resident homeowners between
the easement are not allowing
Steadfast to use the easement. The
district manager has instructed
district council to address the issue.
The fence cannot be repaired until
Steadfast can trim the fence line
which will allow the fence to be
repaired.

NE perimeter fence.
Assigned To Steadfast.
Steadfast will provide an estimate to
Trim and remove the low hanging
branch.

11:12 1/9/2511:12 1/9/25

11:12 1/9/2511:12 1/9/25
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